

Fax: 0194-2450574-Sgr 0191-2560230-Jmu

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department (Gazetted Section) Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Voluntary retirement of Sh.Ashok Khajuria, Lecturer (Math),

DIET Kud (Udhampur).

Reference:- Letter No.DSEJ/ GAZ/ 7965 dated 20.03.2014 from Director School Education, Jammu.

GOVERNMENT ORDER NO:- 405--EDU OF 2016
D A T E D:- 20 - 10 - 2016

In terms of Article 230 (i) and 230 (ii) of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Service Regulations Volume-I, sanction is hereby accorded to the voluntary retirement of Shri Ashok Khajuria, Lecturer (Math), DIET Kud (Udhampur) w.e.f 01.08.2013 with grant of additional period upto the extent of 5 years or the period upto the date of retirement under rules, whichever is earlier, as weightage to the qualifying service subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. Declaration form-A under Art-291(I) of J&K CSR
- 2. Up to date service verification be recorded in his Service Book.
- 3. Re-fixation of pay w.e.f 01.05.1990 to 11.08.2002 as the retiree has drawn excess pay w.e.f 01.05.1990 to 11.08.2002.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) Commissioner/ Secretary to Government School Education Department

Dated: 20 .10. 2016

No:Edu/V/ 49/ 2014

Copy to the:-

1. Accountant General, J&K, Jammu.

2. Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.

3. Director School Education, Jammu.

4. Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister for Education for information of Hon'ble Minister.

5. Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister of State for School Education.

6. Chief Education Officer, Udhampur.

7. Concerned Officer.

8. Government order file/Monday return file.

9. I/C Website.

(R. K. Misri)

Under Secretary to Government School Education Department

94